
NPH Peru - Network Improvements 

Project Items:  

# Description Quantity Unit Estimate 

1) FDROP-CORE 1: Fiber OPtic Cable 1 Wire 

G657A 1KM G 

1 $72.11 $72 

2) FDROP - CORE 4 - FHYPON Fiber Optic Cable 4 

Wire G657A1 -1KM 

1 $131.11 $131 

3) GFT - 24/48 T-S-DIXON MUFA Horizontal for 

12 wires, CONIP65. 2 IN/ 2 OUT 

1 $68.83 $69 

4) Rosette +1 SC/APC Adapter 1 $11.80 $12 

5) 1 SUNET - 12 CORE SC/APC PIGTAIL 1.5 MT 1 $15.14 $15 

6) PHYPON - PATCHCORD SC/UPC G652D, PVC, 

3.0MM 

1 $16.84 $17 

7) ODF - R48 - SUNET 48 CORES, + 48 SLIDING 

TYPE SC/APCADAPTERS, 1.2 MM - PIGTAILS 

NOT INCLUDED 

1 $83.33 $83 

8) 9041 - CABLE DIXON UTP CAT. 6, COBRE, 

BLACK, 4P X 23AWG 

1 $166.15 $166 

9) TX-SC-SC-1- PATCHCORD DIXON APC-APC 1MT 1 $14.42 $14 

10) TAPE 3/4 - STAINLESS STEEL TAPE FEIRBOER, 

LENGTH 50M 

1 $77.36 $77 

11) HEBILLA 3/4 - HEBILLA TYPE Y, CONTIENE 

100UND 

1 $15.41 $15 

12) F-H03- FEIBOER STRAPPING TOOL STEEL 

BAND STRAPPINGTOOL 10 - 30MM WIDTH 

AND 0.5 - 1.5MM THICKNESS 

1 $127.51 $128 

13) GLC-ORGCR-002 - HORIZONTAL CABLE 

ORGANISER 2RUC/TAPA, 19 

1 $57.69 $58 

14) GLC-MURAL-9U500 - WALL CABINET 9 RU, 

MAX 60KG, 19 

1 $242.56 $243 

15) SCREWS AND TOOLS 1 $601.81 $602 

16) KIT 8 SECURITY CAMERAS - AUDIO 

INCORPORATED 

2 $1,169.84 $2,340 

17) CRS109-8G-1S-2HnD-IN 1 $83.33 $83 

18) SWITCH , AP , Hap AC 1 $145.56 $146 

19) TERMO RETRACTIL 6MM 1 $277.78 $278 

20) TERMO RETRACTIL 30MM 1 $277.78 $278 

21) MONTHLY INTERNET PAYMENTS 24 $50.52 $1,212 

22) Air ticket IT Honduras 1 $900.00 $900 

23) UNEXPECTED COSTS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000 

Total of Project:  $8,939  
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